

**Page 1 of 2 - Bid Opening March 28, 2023**  
**PROJECT 21-004B: N. WILLAMTTE, E. MACY, & N. HARRISON STREET WATERLINE**  
**REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

Northcore USA, LLC
Turney Excavating
Wildish Construction Co
R & G Excavating
H&J Construction

ITEM NO. ODOT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	Northcore USA, LLC		Turney Excavating		Wildish Construction Co		R & G Excavating		H&J Construction	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1 00210	Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 52,844.38	\$ 52,844.38	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2 00225	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,967.72	\$ 7,967.72	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3 00280	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,068.32	\$ 2,068.32	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4 00305	Site Layout, Complete	1	Lump Sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,655.00	\$ 7,655.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5 00305	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 981.53	\$ 981.53	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 8,255.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6 00310	Saw Cutting (Includes Second Cut)	2836	Linear Feet	\$ 3.59	\$ 10,181.24	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,799.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,246.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,217.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,090.00
7 00310	Removal of Valve and Valve Boxes	3	Each	\$ 582.30	\$ 1,746.90	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8 00310	Removal of Water Sampling Station	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,700.21	\$ 1,700.21	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9 00490	Pothole Utility Conflicts	19	Each	\$ 685.70	\$ 13,028.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00
10 00495	Trench Resurfacing	409	Square Yards	\$ 80.04	\$ 32,736.36	\$ 94.00	\$ 38,446.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 29,448.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 33,538.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 27,403.00
11 00759	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair (7-Inch min. Thickness)	27	Square Feet	\$ 100.77	\$ 2,720.79	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,998.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00
12 00759	Concrete Driveway Repair (6-Inch min. Thickness)	22	Square Feet	\$ 47.43	\$ 1,043.46	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
13 00759	Concrete Walk Repair (4-Inch min. Thickness)	22	Square Feet	\$ 45.98	\$ 1,011.56	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
14 01130	Site Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$ 9,364.44	\$ 9,364.44	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15 01140	Ductile Iron Tee, 8-Inch x 6-Inch	2	Each	\$ 998.84	\$ 1,997.68	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
16 01140	Ductile Iron Tee, 8-Inch	2	Each	\$ 1,111.58	\$ 2,223.16	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
17 01140	Ductile Iron Tee, 8-Inch x 12-Inch	1	Each	\$ 2,718.62	\$ 2,718.62	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18 01140	Ductile Iron Bend, 8-Inch (11.25 Degrees)	4	Each	\$ 768.06	\$ 3,072.24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
19 01140	Ductile Iron Bend, 8-Inch (22.5 Degrees)	3	Each	\$ 788.21	\$ 2,364.63	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 1,446.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
20 01140	Ductile Iron Bend, 8-Inch (45 Degrees)	8	Each	\$ 792.25	\$ 6,338.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00
21 01140	Ductile Iron Blind Flange, 8-Inch	2	Each	\$ 803.97	\$ 1,607.94	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
22 01140	6-Inch PVC C-900 Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (3' minimum depth)	30	Linear Feet	\$ 139.93	\$ 4,197.90	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,540.00
23 01140	8-Inch PVC C-900 Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill (3' minimum depth)	1180	Linear Feet	\$ 73.28	\$ 86,470.40	\$ 76.00	\$ 89,680.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 121,540.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 101,480.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 134,520.00
24 01140	Connect New Service to Existing Water Meter	20	Each	\$ 1,465.87	\$ 29,317.40	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00

**Page 2 of 2 - Bid Opening March 28, 2023**  
**PROJECT 21-004B: N. WILLAMTTE, E. MACY, & N. HARRISON STREET WATERLINE**  
**REPLACEMENT PROJECT**

				Northcore USA, LLC		Turney Excavating		Wildish Construction Co		R & G Excavating		H&J Construction	
ITEM NO. ODOT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QYT	UNIT	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
25 01140	6-Inch Gate Valve	2	Each	\$ 2,029.18	\$ 4,058.36	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26 01140	8-Inch Gate Valve	6	Each	\$ 2,811.18	\$ 16,867.08	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
27 01140	Repair Existing 12" AC Waterline on E. Van Duyn @ Alley	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,009.47	\$ 7,009.47	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28 01150	12-Inch Hot Tap (12" Mueller with Mechanical Joint Tapping Sleeve or Equal) and 8-Inch Tapping Valve Mechanical Joint Thrust Restraint	1	Each	\$ 9,153.68	\$ 9,153.68	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
29 01150	Residential 1/4 Turn Ball Valve and Reconnection per Construction Note 220	1	Each	\$ 952.07	\$ 952.07	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
30 01160	Hydrant Assemblies, Complete	2	Each	\$ 6,627.22	\$ 13,254.44	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31 01160	Hydrant Removal, Complete	1	Each	\$ 2,823.29	\$ 2,823.29	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32 01170	Remove and Relocate Water Meter Assembly	6	Each	\$ 1,343.95	\$ 8,063.70	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
33 01170	Reroute Private Water Service, Complete 91225 N Willamette Street	1	Each	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
34 01170	Reroute Private Water Service, Complete 91219 N Willamette Street	1	Each	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
35 01170	Reroute Private Water Service, Complete 91211 N Willamette Street	1	Each	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
36 01170	Reroute Private Water Service, Complete 91209 N Willamette Street	1	Each	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37 01170	Reroute Private Water Service, Complete 91214 N Harrison Street	1	Each	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
38 01170	Reroute Private Water Service, Complete 91210 N Harrison Street	1	Each	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 4,299.27	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,730.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
39 01170	1-Inch Polyethylene Water Service Line SDR-7, Class B Backfill	385	Linear Feet	\$ 4.88	\$ 1,878.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,325.00
40 01170	1-Inch Polyethylene Water Service Line SDR-7, Class E Backfill	105	Linear Feet	\$ 14.90	\$ 1,564.50	\$ 207.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00
41 01170	Identify Service from Water Meter into Private Property per Construction Note 219	21	Each	\$ 756.19	\$ 15,879.99	\$ 432.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00
42 02490	Water Meter Box and Lid	6	Each	\$ 281.61	\$ 1,689.66	\$ 438.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>397,693.84</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>403,796.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>431,287.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>437,154.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>452,153.00</b>